2022-06-20

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2AOP9-S32H18

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of Changzhou Shincobroad Electronics Co.,Ltd to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules.

This authorization applies to Guangzhou Shikun Electronics Co., Ltd, FCC ID: 2AR82-SKIWB663U21

We are aware that Changzhou Shincobroad Electronics Co., Ltd intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: 2AOP9-S32H18

Bing fi Sincerely,

Signature

Client's name: Bing Yi Title: Certification Manager Guangzhou Shikun Electronics Co., Ltd/NO.6 Liankun Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, China